| S&H : | 9/92 5-2-00 | | -25-2000 - | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic | | | | |
|----------------|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| To t | he Honorable Commissioner of Paten | ts and 10 | 1457811 Ido | cuments or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1. | Name of conveying parties | : | | | | | | |
| | (1) Naohisa KAWAGU((2) Kazuki MATSUI | , • | Takashi OHNO Akinori IWAKAWA | | | | | |
| 2. | Name and address of receive | ving party: | | | | | | |
| | FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chor Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPA | | | | | | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Ag Other: | | Merger Change of Name | | | | | |
| | Execution Date(s): March | 3, 1998 | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| 1. | Application number(s) or pa This document is being filed (a) The execution date (b) The title is: <u>SERVE</u> | d together with a new of the application is: | | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | | | | | |
| | STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Stree Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 2 | | Our Docket: 1080. | 1057/JDH | | | | |
| _ | Total number of application | ns and patents involve | ed:1_ | | | | | |
| j. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | | | | | |
| 7. | <u>X</u> Enclosed — Authorized | to be charged to dep | osit account. | | | | | |
| | Authorized | 3935 (Any underpay | yment is authorized to be o | charged to this Deposit Account) | | | | |
| 3. 3. 3. | Authorized Deposit Account No.: 19-3 (Attach duplicate copy of the Statement and signature. | 3935 (Any underpay his page if paying by age and belief, the fof | yment is authorized to be of deposit account) | charged to this Deposit Account) and correct and any attached | | | | |

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

| | ,,, , u y | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|---|--|
| (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) | I | | | | | |
| FUJITSU LIMITED | | | | | | |
| 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-ch | ome, | Nakal | nara-ku, | Kawasaki-s | shi, | |
| Kanagawa, 211-8588; J | APAN | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | ··· | | | | | |
| Thereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusion. | | | | | R hereby sells, assigns | |
| (Title of Invention) | | | | | | |
| SERVERS AND CLIENTS | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| A. Francis DCT/III | . , | - | - 11- 16- 11- 11- 11- 11- 11- 11- 11- 11 | | | |
| relating to International Patent Application PCT/JI States was executed on even date herewith or, | | | | application for Lette | ers Patent of the United | |
| | | | | | | |
| (a) executed on | : | (Insert da | ite of execution | n of application, if n | ot concurrent) | |
| (b) filed on | . [| . Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh | | | | |
| Serial No; | | Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when | | | | |
| | | known. | umorizea (o in: | sert in (b) (he specif | led data, when | |
| and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination ap Patent(s) may be granted and including any ex Patent(s). | oplication l | based the | reon, for the fu | ill term or terms for | which the said Letters | |
| The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem protection for said invention, including in the prepatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to sar separate assignments and declarations, taking evidence. | necessari paration ar ation, or p me, such | y, desirat nd prosec jublic use acts to in | ole or expedien ution of said ap proceeding, an clude but not b | t, for securing, mai plication(s) and the i id in any litigation or ie limited to execution | ntaining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceeding ng all papers, including | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv | ventor(s) h | as (have) | affixed his/he | r/their signature(s). | | |
| (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) | | (Date | <i>)</i> | (Typed Name & Sig | nature of Witnessles)) | |
| Nachisa Kawaguchi | Marc | h 3, | 1998 | Yuka | Jutori' | |
| Naohisa Kawaguchi | | | | Yuka | Vutori | |
| Kazuki Matruj | Marc | h 3, | 1998 | Yuka | Jutou | |
| Kazuki Matsui | | | | Yuka | Qutori | |
| Takashi Ohno | Marc | h 3, | 1998 | yu ka | Cutori | |
| Takashi Ohno | | | | Yuka | Jutori | |
| ΔΙ Τ . Ι | Marc | ch 3, | 1998 | Melon | Quitors' | |
| Akinori Iwakawa | | | | Yuka | Jutori | |

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of:

Naohisa KAWAGUCHI, et al.

Serial Number: 09/035,864

Filed: March 6, 1998

Group Art Unit: 2756

Examiner: MAUNG, Z

SERVER SWITCHING BETWEEN COMMUNICATION MODES FOR CLIENTS

COUPLED TO THE SERVER

COMMUNICATION AND REQUEST TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

For:

A telephone conference on August 1, 2000 with a representative of the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent Office indicates that the originally-filed Assignment was not recorded in the subject application.

Enclosed are copies of the Assignment, Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and post card datestamped by the U.S. Patent Office indicating receipt of same March 6, 1998.

It is respectfully requested that the Assignment be recorded in the subject application.

If any fees are required in connection with the filing of this paper or the recording of the Assignment, please charge our Deposit Account No. 19-3935.

Respectfully submitted,

STAAS & HALSEY

By:

Gene M. Garner I

Registration No. 34,172

Dated: WM W

STAAS & HALSEY

700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, D.C. 20001

(202) 434-1500



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 22, 2000

STAAS & HALSEY
JAMES D. HALSEY, JR.
700 ELEVENTH STREET, NW
SUITE 500
WASHINGTON, DC 20001

PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101425891

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 08/02/2000